

**CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS**  
**Stinson Road Paving & Drainage Improvements**

**BID SUMMARY**

**Bids Received at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 8, 2018**

Contractor	BASE BID		ADDITIVE ALTERNATE		TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
	(Items 101 - 125)	Cal. Days	(Items 201 - 231)	Cal. Days	(Base + Alternate)	Cal. Days
1. Camino Construction, LP 1208 Metro Park Lewisville, Texas 75057	\$ 252,273.00	105	\$ 139,299.00	50	<b>\$ 391,572.00</b>	<b>155</b>
2. McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050	\$ 259,019.73	90	\$ 156,918.06	30	<b>\$ 415,937.79</b>	<b>120</b>
3. Jeske Construction Co. P.O. Box 59025 Dallas, Texas 75229	\$ 267,887.00	90	\$ 159,572.00	60	<b>\$ 427,459.00</b>	<b>150</b>

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Date: <u>March 8, 2018</u>									
Project: <u>CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS</u> <u>Stinson Road Paving &amp; Drainage Improvements</u>				BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS Dallas, Texas		Camino Construction, LP 1208 Metro Park Lewisville, Texas 75057		McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050	
								Jeske Construction Co. P.O. Box 59025 Dallas, Texas 75229	
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
<b>BID PACKAGE NO. 1 (STINSON ROAD PAVING &amp; DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS)</b>									
101	3	Sta.	Prepare Right-of-Way, Insurance, Bonds & Mobilization	\$8,636.00	\$ 25,908.00	\$14,364.40	\$ 43,093.20	\$10,400.00	\$ 31,200.00
102	476	C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$16.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$24.84	\$ 11,823.84	\$30.00	\$ 14,280.00
103	748	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	\$21.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$14.11	\$ 10,554.28	\$9.00	\$ 6,732.00
104	37	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of Existing 18-Inch CMP	\$10.00	\$ 370.00	\$16.26	\$ 601.62	\$41.00	\$ 1,517.00
105	37	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of Existing 36-Inch RCP	\$15.00	\$ 555.00	\$31.55	\$ 1,167.35	\$52.00	\$ 1,924.00
106	895	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement	\$77.00	\$ 68,915.00	\$53.34	\$ 47,739.30	\$75.00	\$ 67,125.00
107	1,165	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 8-Inch Lime Treated Subgrade	\$8.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$4.87	\$ 5,673.55	\$16.00	\$ 18,640.00
108	21	Tons	Furnish & Install Hydrated Lime (36 lbs/SY)	\$300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$198.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,990.00
109	47	Tons	Furnish & Install Type 'B' HMAC	\$226.00	\$ 10,622.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$198.00	\$ 9,306.00
110	65	Tons	Furnish & Install Type 'D' HMAC	\$282.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$201.00	\$ 13,065.00
111	62	S.Y.	Wedge Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement	\$151.00	\$ 9,362.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$10.00	\$ 620.00
112	83	L.F.	Furnish & Install 2-3' x 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	\$407.00	\$ 33,781.00	\$519.49	\$ 43,117.67	\$575.00	\$ 47,725.00
113	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install Safety End Treatment for Box Culverts	\$6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
114	60	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe	\$68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$82.27	\$ 4,936.20	\$90.00	\$ 5,400.00
115	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch Safety End Treatment	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
116	354	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4-Inch Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	\$3.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$5.72	\$ 2,024.88	\$2.00	\$ 708.00
117	153	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4-Inch Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	\$3.00	\$ 459.00	\$5.72	\$ 875.16	\$5.00	\$ 765.00
118	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install White Thermoplastic Turn Arrow & "ONLY" Marking	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$360.00	\$ 720.00
119	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install Sign R3-8b(MOD)	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$594.00	\$ 594.00	\$430.00	\$ 430.00
120	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install Sign R1-1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$594.00	\$ 594.00	\$430.00	\$ 430.00
121	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install Sign W1-10	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$714.00	\$ 714.00	\$990.00	\$ 990.00
122	965	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Block Sod	\$9.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$12.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,720.00
123	1	L.S.	Furnish Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$954.00	\$ 954.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
124	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
125	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,364.68	\$ 6,364.68	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>AMOUNT OF BASE BID (Items 101 Through 125)</b>					<b>\$ 252,273.00</b>		<b>\$ 259,019.73</b>		<b>\$ 267,887.00</b>
Calendar Days Bid (Base Bid):				105		90		90	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Date: March 8, 2018

**Project:** CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS  
Stinson Road Paving & Drainage Improvements

**BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.**  
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS  
 Dallas, Texas

**BID OF**  
  
 Camino Construction, LP  
 1208 Metro Park  
 Lewisville, Texas 75057

**BID OF**  
  
 McMahon Contracting L.P.  
 3019 Roy Orr Blvd.  
 Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

**BID OF**  
  
 Jeske Construction Co.  
 P.O. Box 59025  
 Dallas, Texas 75229

Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
				Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>						
201	1	L.S.	Prepare Right-of-Way, Insurance, Bonds & Mobilization	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$21,546.60	\$ 21,546.60	\$11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
202	200	C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$27.02	\$ 5,404.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
203	230	S.Y.	Remove & Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	\$21.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$19.78	\$ 4,549.40	\$9.00	\$ 2,070.00
204	369	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of Metal Beam Guard Fence	\$10.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$7.70	\$ 2,841.30	\$6.00	\$ 2,214.00
205	61	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 2-24" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	\$20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$37.56	\$ 2,291.16	\$29.00	\$ 1,769.00
206	20	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of 2-24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe and Concrete Headwalls	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$55.44	\$ 1,108.80	\$35.00	\$ 700.00
207	1	Ea.	Remove & Replace Road Sign Assembly	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
208	1	Ea.	Remove & Dispose of Road Sign Assembly	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$180.00	\$ 180.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
209	2	Ea.	Remove & Dispose of 36-inch Safety End Treatment	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$867.05	\$ 1,734.10	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
210	1	Ea.	Remove & Dispose of 24-inch Culvert Headwall	\$525.00	\$ 525.00	\$867.03	\$ 867.03	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
211	1	L.S.	Remove, Stockpile & Re-Install Concrete Riprap	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,197.86	\$ 7,197.86	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
212	50	Tons	Furnish & Install Type 'B' HMAC	\$219.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$174.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$174.00	\$ 8,700.00
213	70	Tons	Furnish & Install Type 'D' HMAC	\$271.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$138.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$178.00	\$ 12,460.00
214	125	Tons	Furnish & Install 8-Inch Flex Base	\$66.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$52.09	\$ 6,511.25	\$75.00	\$ 9,375.00
215	5	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$97.00	\$ 485.00	\$98.04	\$ 490.20	\$110.00	\$ 550.00
216	53	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$109.00	\$ 5,777.00	\$131.00	\$ 6,943.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,420.00
217	187	L.F.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$160.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$189.88	\$ 35,507.56	\$230.00	\$ 43,010.00
218	1	Ea.	Connect to Existing 24-Inch RCP with a Concrete Collar	\$377.00	\$ 377.00	\$767.39	\$ 767.39	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
219	3	Ea.	Connect to Existing 36-Inch RCP with a Concrete Collar	\$525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$767.39	\$ 2,302.17	\$920.00	\$ 2,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF			
Date: <u>March 8, 2018</u>											
Project: <u>CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS</u> <u>Stinson Road Paving &amp; Drainage Improvements</u>				BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS Dallas, Texas		Camino Construction, LP 1208 Metro Park Lewisville, Texas 75057		McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050		Jeske Construction Co. P.O. Box 59025 Dallas, Texas 75229	
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension		
220	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch TxDOT CH-FW-0 Headwall	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
221	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch TxDOT CH-FW-0 Headwall	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
222	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Safety End Treatment	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
223	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 36-Inch Safety End Treatment	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00		
224	200	L.F.	Furnish & Install Double 4-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe with Buttons	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2.64	\$ 528.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00		
225	50	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4-Inch Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	\$3.00	\$ 150.00	\$2.40	\$ 120.00	\$2.00	\$ 100.00		
226	12	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24-Inch Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	\$15.00	\$ 180.00	\$9.60	\$ 115.20	\$12.00	\$ 144.00		
227	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Striping and Buttons from Proposed Left Turn Lane on F.M. 1378	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
228	1,000	S.Y.	Furnish, Install & Maintain Solid Block Sod	\$9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,000.00		
229	1	L.S.	Furnish Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$954.00	\$ 954.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		
230	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
231	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control Devices	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,269.04	\$ 3,269.04	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
<b>AMOUNT OF BID: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items 201 Through 231)</b>					<b>\$ 139,299.00</b>		<b>\$ 156,918.06</b>		<b>\$ 159,572.00</b>		
Calendar Days Bid (Additive Alternate No. 1):				50		30		60			
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1)</b>					<b>\$ 391,572.00</b>		<b>\$ 415,937.79</b>		<b>\$ 427,459.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF CALENDAR DAYS (Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1)</b>				<b>155</b>		<b>120</b>		<b>150</b>			